Asbestos and Lead Team

Permit Support Services Division

Notifications and Accreditations Section
Christopher A. Mayeux, Environmental Scientist Manager 
(Asbestos Hurricane Related Demolition Questions: Chris.Mayeux@la.gov,  225-219-0789 or Mia.Townsel@la.gov, 225-219-1665)  
Note: New Phone #s 
	 Name
	Job Responsibility
	 Email Address
	Phone No

	Chris Mayeux
	ES Manager
	Chris.Mayeux@la.gov
	225-219-0789

	Mia Townsel
	Asbestos and Lead Supervisor
	Mia.Townsel@la.gov 
	225-219-1665

	Becky Barbier
	Asbestos Accreditations
	Becky.Barbier@la.gov 
	225-219-3272

	Charles Bennett
	Asbestos Accreditations
	Charles.Bennett@la.gov
	225.219.3250

	Robert Williamson
	Lead Accreditations & Training, Lead Abatement Notifications ; Lead Exams
Asbestos Training Providers and Trainer Recognition, Class Notifications, and Asbestos Accreditations
	Robert.Williamson@la.gov 
	225-219-3300

	Sheryl Grimmer
	Asbestos Management Plans
	Sheryl.Grimmer@la.gov 
	225-219-3185

	Malcolm “Lee” McNabb
	Asbestos Notification for Demolition or Renovation; Asbestos Disposal Verification Forms (ADVF)
	Malcolm.McNabb@la.gov 
	225-219-3244


